FROM	NAME &	Andy Frank, Real Estate Officer	CITY of	Trees and the second se
	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Department of Real Estate, Room 304, City Hall	BALTIMORE	
	SUBJECT	21-0108 City Property - Renaming James Mosher Elementary School to Billie Holiday Elementary School	ME IN U	

TO

The Honorable President and Members of the City Council City Hall, Room 400 DATE:

October 13, 2021

Position: Does not object

The Department of Real Estate is reporting on 21-0108 City Property - Renaming James Mosher Elementary School to Billie Holiday Elementary School.

In January 2021, the Baltimore City School Board of Commissioners voted to close Alexander Hamilton and merge with James Mosher and Calverton, as part of the 21st Century Schools project. After a series of community meetings, this new school program was named Billie Holiday Elementary School. The purpose of this legislation is to have the building name match the program's name.

The Department of Real Estate foresees no direct fiscal or operational impact from City Council Bill 21-0108 and does not object to its passage.

CC: Celeste Amato, Chief of Staff, Comptroller's Office KC Kelleher, Director of Communication, Comptroller's Office Nina Themelis, Mayor's Office